## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	J					
	Name	Execution Date				
KRKA, TOVARNA ZDRAVIL, D.D., M	NOVO MESTO	07/26/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: LES LABORA	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER					
Street Address: 22 Rue Garni	22 Rue Garnier					
City: Neuilly Sur Se	Neuilly Sur Seine					
State/Country: FRANCE	FRANCE					
Postal Code: 92200	92200					
Property Type Application Number:	Number 11568908					
Application Number:	11568908					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (303)268-0065						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
hone: 3032680066						
	tcrispino@sbiplaw.com ame: KATHERINE LOBEL-RICE					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UEX.11					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Lobel-Rice					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_executed_UEX1	1#page1.tif					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned KRKA, TOVARNA ZDRAVIL, D.D., NOVO MESTO, a Slovenia company ("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/568,908, entitled "Process For The Preparation Of Perindopril And Salts Thereof", which is a national phase application of PCT/EP2005/005048, filed on May 10, 2005 to LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER a French company, ("Assignee"), with its principle place of business located at 22 Rue Garnier, 92200 Neuilly Sur Seine, France.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed below.

KRKA, TOVARNA ZDRAVIL, D.D., NOVO MESTO							
					ι		
Ву:	JOŽE COLARIČ (print name)						
Title:	PRESIDENT OF	THE	MANAGEMENT	BOARD AND	CE		
Date:	(print title) 26.7.2007						

S:\ClientFolders\Uexkull & Stolberg\UEX11\Assignment2 - KRKA - Les Laboratories Servier.doc

**RECORDED: 08/09/2007**